506785813 07/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6832632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIN-JUI LIANG	05/13/2021
HUI-YEN HUANG	05/13/2021
PING-LUNG WANG	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVATEK CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO.18, LANE 522, SEC.5, CHUNG HWA ROAD,
City:	HSINCHU CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17385936		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000506US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=110P000506US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=110P000506US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=110P000506US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506785813 REEL: 056981 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No.110P000506US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE WITH HIGH HEAT DISSIPATION EFFICIENCY

(Check or	e)					
		a Patent	Application for this invention	n, ex	recuted by the ASSI	GNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
						_, filed
		U.S. Pat	ent No.		, issued	
	The	PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under t	his a	greement are:	
Check O	ne)					
	88	U.S. Pate	nt rights only			
		worldwide	Patent rights. In this cas	e, the	e assignee shall hav	e the right to claim the benefit of the filing o
of any U.S	j. Ps	atent Appl	ication identified above.			
	(MV	E believe	that I/WE am/are the origin	al inv	rentor(s) of a claime	d invention in the application.
			entified Application was ma		*	
						this Assignment is punishable under 18 US
1001 by fi	ne d	ir imprisor	ment of not more than five	(5) y	ears, or both.	
	The	ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in this ag	reem	ent is (or are):	
	76	Cull name	of eals as first appiarant	wan	AL REPLEASORS	(FAMILY NAME: LIANG)
A didector)						4, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Montessi		O. 1G, C.811	e 322, Sec.5, Chung riwa i	TOBG	, risincha City 3009	4, Taiwan, N.O.O.
	(F	fuli name	of second joint assignor, if	any)	Hui-Yen Huang	(FAMILY NAME: Huang)
Address)	N	O.651-2,	SEC. 2, DONGDA RD., HS	INCI	HU CITY 300, TAIW	AN, R.O.C.
	(F					IG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)
Address)	N	O. 18, LA	NE 522, SEC. 5, CHUNGH	UA F	RD., HSINCHU CIT	r, Talwan, R.O.C.
	(1	ull name	of fourth joint assignor, if a	пу)		(FAMILY NAME:)
Address)						
					·	
FT						
Additio	na	assignors	s are being named on sepa	rately	r numbered sheets	attached hereto.
	The	sole or fir	rst ASSIGNEE(S) referred	to in	this agreement is (o	r are):
Name of	Assi	ianee)	HARVATEK CORPORA	TION		
•		'				thu City 30094, Talwan, R.O.C.
(Linnings of Wasidusg)		ر بالمالية	rearro saar occo.a,	Cit iui	g / tta / sado, / to/tt	and only odesty, rainbin, records

HTP2102003 - 110P000506US

Page 1 of 3

The sale or first ASSIGN	IEE is: (Check One)				
	☐an individual				
	☐a partnership				
	a Corporation of	Talwan, R.O.C.	_ (State or Country)		
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) re	ferred to in this agree	ment is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)					
The second ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)	***************************************			
	□an individual				
	☐s partnership				
	☐a Corporation of		(State or Country)		
Additional assignees	are being named on s	eparately numbered s	heets attached hereto.		
consideration, receipt o successors and assigns the full and ex an equal inter-	f which is acknowledged clusive right to the inverset in and to the entire ation-in-part, divisional	ed, have and do her ntion; right, title, and interest	each ASSIGNEE, and o reby assign the following to t in and to the PATENT RIG amination patents and pater	each ASSIGNEE; their	
As to all U.S. request(s) the Director of an equal interest in a successors and assigns. Further, the A known to the ASSIGNOI all divisional, continuation papers to cause any an	Patent Applications as of Patents and Tradems the entire right; title, a SSIGNOR(S) agree(s) R(S) respecting said into a substitute, renewal, d all Letters Patent to the street of the	signed under this Agrarks to issue all Letter and interest, for the same to communicate to same rention, and testify in a reexamination, and re- page issued to said ASS	any earlier foreign application sement, the ASSIGNOR(S) is Patent to the ASSIGNEE ole use and enjoyment of standard enjoyment of the enjoyme	hereby authorize(s) and (S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) said ASSIGNEE(S), their representatives, any facts all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment of caths, and generally do	
everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.					
I/WE hereby give our A Application when known		insert the Serial Nu	mber and filing date of the	above-referenced Patent	
•	CHIN-JULUA	ng (famil	Y NAME: LIANG)		
Chin- In	ling		>0×1/5/13	,	
(eignature)	of sole or first assignor)	•	(Date)		

HTP2102003 - 110P000506US

Page 2 of 3

Hui-Yen Huang	(FAMILY NAME: Huang)
Hui-Yen Haang	2021/5/13
(Signature of second assignd)	(Date)
PING-LUNG WAI	ng (family name: wang) Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)
	(FAMILY NAME:)
(Signature of faulth assistant)	(Fisto)

HTP2102003 - 110P000506US

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056981 FRAME: 0425